
BYRT HIRUT) 841301 

-HE- Hfa, 

HO - 8986915253 

faga0, 
Ayinosh, 

IgOo,510 9HGT, BUI � 1 

Value 

3itum 
Conte 

(in % 

14 



N
o

 

4 6 7 8 9 

1
0

 

11 

1
2

 

13 

1
5

 

1 

17 

|1
8

 

Oivision :-
Rural W

orks Departm
ent, W

orks Division, Chapracl 

Package N
o. 

N
ote : RRSM

P/24 
25 C

hapra P
ro

ject ID
 as per 

M
IS

 

1/05 

1130620350032 (Rasulpur Chandel Tola) PM
GSY Road To 

Chandel Tola Rasulpur 
130620350033 Triloki Singh ke Ghar se Harijan tola tak 
130620350034 |LO43-T04 NH to Amarchapra (VR26) 

Um
dha se Langri bandh se Dahari Thakur 

113062035003sabam
 H

aresw
ar Singh bakeel ke ghar hote 

hue K
ashi baba asthan abam

 D
harm

nath 
Singh ke ghar tak P.C.C. 

1130620350036 
M

ala Sherpur By pas road to L
N

JP
. 

Engineer C
ollege C

hapra Link Road 

1130620350037 |Bhairopur Panchayat Bhawan se Daftarpur 
|1130620350038 

Bhairopur 
Nizamat To Jatia Basitpur 

Prabhunath Nagar Bridge near shop of 
1130620350039 guddu to Prabhunath Chow

k via ram
 

|Vriksh Singh house 

1130620350040 N
H

 102 Jogindar Singh ke Ghar to M
ahiya 

N
aya B

asti 
1130620350041 |L046 Bahoran tola se Batani Badlu tola 

N
H

-19 Rauja M
ala G

aw
 Se D

hala N
o 39 

Tak 
1130620350042 

N
am

e of R
oad 

1130620350043 

4 

1130620350044 

1130620350045 

|1130620350048 Tenua Panchayat Chapra M
arhaura se P. 

School Tenua H
ote hue REO Path 

M
ehiya PW

D road se Railway D
hala hote 

hue police line naya basti tak 
1130620350046 |Bhairopur Nizam

at To M
ehrauli 

M
ain Road N

ahar hote hue to H
ouse of 

1130620350047 |Baleshwar Manjhi via Harijan tola, 
M

usehari M
ahto. 

Tinm
ahua Dharam

pura NH se Param
hansh 

B
aba Ke M

athiya Tak Path 

Repair of road from
 K

aringa Bandh road to 
Jaglal Rai College via Brahm

pur Dih 

|Total 
1130620350049 N

H
-19 To Bangali Baba M

athiya 

It is certified that Physical &
 Financial Progress has been updated in M

IS 

A
A

 L
ength 

2. Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy of recorded IRI is enclosed (As Applicable) 

(in K
M

) 

l.000 

0.500 

0
.8

1
3

 

1.200 

0.400 

1.150 

0.400 

0.400 

0.650 

0.800 

1.000 

1.350 

1.900 

1.000 

0.850 

1
.5

1
0

 

2.000 

1.200 

18.123 

Requisition Form
at for Schem

e H
ead:-M

M
GSUY/RRSM

P(Gen.) 

A
dm

inistrative 
A

pproval 
(C

onstruction 
w

ork) A
m

ount 
(in Lakh) 

6 

1. Above Signed Copy along with Forw
ading Letter &

 Utilisation Certificate m
ust be uploaded in M

IS. 

52.04900 

26.70000 

68.24500 

62.65400 

27.63700 

63.57700 

22,00900 

21.89200 A
greem

ent 
(C

onstruction 

W
ork) 

A
m

ount 

(In Lakh) 

34.16400 

55.14800 

77.18100 

100.01800 

126.22800] 

71.00500 

90.25000 

97.75500 

101.39200 

1182.763 

84.85900 

39.25909 

20.11035 

45.34092 

46.81452 

17.78590 

47.87836 

16.35S10 

16.26584| 

25.70118 

35.14616 

50.85395 

69.72502 

80.98603 

52.19422 

63.31041 

D
ate of 

W
ork Status 

Agreem
ent 

Com
pletion 

Actual Date 
(W

BM
/W

M
M

 
Value of IR

I 
N

o. &
 D

ate 
as 

per 
of Completion 

/BM
/SDBC 

A
greem

ent 

67.58226| 

72.54595 

64.15672 

832,012 10/CMBD/2025-26 
13-08-2026 

1
0

 

e
tc

. 

11 

(in m
m

/km
) 

1
2

 

D
A

O
 

Thickness of 
B

itum
ent 

Layer 

R
ural W

orks D
epartm

ent, 
W

orks D
ivision, C

hapra-1 (in m
m

) 

3 

V
alue o

f 
B

itum
en 

C
ontent 
(in %

) 

14 

T
otal P

revious 
A

llo
ted

 A
m

o
u

n
t 

(in L
akh) 

1
5

 

2
5

.1
1

4
0

7
 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

8.88261 

17.35085| 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000 

0.00000 

12.85006 

0.00000 

3.4031%
 

0.00000 

10.77374 

0.00000 U
p-to-date 

e
x

p
e
n

d
itu

re
 

as per M
IS 

(in L
akh) 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000| 

25.8197S 

36.66588 

0.00000 

140.860 

1
6

 

25.11407 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

8.88261 

1
7

.3
5

0
8

5
 

0.00000| 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

12.85006 

0.00000 

3.40318 

0.00000 

10.77374 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 

25.81975 

36.66588 

0.00000 

140,860 

V
alue o

f 
W

o
rk

 D
one 

(in L
akh) 

17 

0.00000 

0.00000 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000] 
0.00000 

0.00000| 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

o 0
0

0
0

o
 

C
u

rre
n

t 
D

em
an

d
 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

(
in

 L
a
k

h
)
 

43.40562 

1
8

 

0.00000| 

43.406 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000| 
0.00000 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000 

0
.0

0
0

0
0

 

0.00000 

6.73974 

0.00000| 
6.740 

A
nosh 

Executive Engineer 
Rural W

orks D
epartm

ent, 
o

s
 Divi_ion, Chapra-1 

R
em

ark
s 

19 



1 

2 

2024-25 

..dated. 
financial year. 

GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 

FORM GFR 12 - B 

Kind of checks exercised : -

[see Rule 256(2)] 

Certified that out of Loan Rs. 630.55001 Lakh Sanctioned in favour of Executive Engineer, R.W.D Bihar, 

Chapra -1, during the year 2025-26 an amount of Rs. 630.55001 Lakh has been utilized for the purpose 

for which it was sanctioned, and that the balance of Rs. 0.00 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the 

has been surrendered to Government the (vide 
year 

Vwill be adjusted towards the loan payable during the next 

Form of Utilization Certificate 

MMGSUY (GEN.) 

Ministry of finance 

Department of Expenditure 

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the loan was sanctioned have been duly 

fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was 
actually utilized for the purpose for which the loan was sanctioned. 

Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 
2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

A 

no. 

Executive Engineer, 
V.D.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1 



BT HIRUT) 841301 
HTO - 8986915253 

1. qe Repair of Road from Karinga Bandh Road to Jaglal Rai College via Barhampur Dih T r 

Ae 

UTOCHTOfo,H1O YHSd, ByRT � 1 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

