कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा - 1

राजेन्द्र सरोवर, श्री नन्दन पथ, छपरा (सारण) 841301

मो0 - 8986915253

पत्रांक। 234

दिनांक 05-12-25

ई0 अविनाश कुमार, कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा – 1

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी
—सह— सचिव,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- शीर्ष 4515 अंतर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामीण सड़क उन्नयन योजना (RRSMP Gen.) में निधि उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र सिहत उचित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना प्रपत्र समर्पित की जा रही है। अधियाचित राशि शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय ताकि भुगतान संभव हो। अनु0 – यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

प्राणका०वि०,का० प्रमंडल, छपरा – 1

1 Oivision :- Rural Works Department, Works Division, Chapra-1

-	18	17	16	t	14	13	12	=	10	_	- 00	7	6	u	4	-	, 12	-	ŀ	Z _o
ified that Dh									1/05	25 Chapra-			_		T =	T.	-1-	·1 -		rackage no.
rical & Einanaia	113062035004	1130620350048	11306203500	1130620350046	113062035004	1130620350044	1130620350043	1130620350042	1130620350041	1130620350040	1130620350039	1130620350038	1130620350037	1130620350036	1130620350035		1130620350034	1130620330032		MIS 3
I is contifued that Dhursian & Timeson in December 1	1130620350049 NH-19 To Bangali Baba Mathiya	Repair of road from Karinga Bandh road to Jaglal Rai College via Brahmpur Dih	Man Koad Nahar hote hue to House of 1130620350047 Baleshwar Manjhi via Harijan tola, Muschari Mahto.		1130620350045 Mehiya PWD road se Railway Dhala hote hue police line naya basti tak	Timmahua Dharampura NH se Paramhansh Baba Ke Mathiya Tak Path	School Tenua Hote hue REO Path	NH-19 Rauja Mala Gaw Se Dhala No 39 Tak		NH 102 Jogindar Singh ke Ghar to Mahiya Naya Basti	rraonunati. Nagar Eridge near shop of guddu to Prabhunath Chowk via ram Vriksh Singh house	1130620350038 Bhairopur Nizamat To Jatia Basitpur	1130620350037 Bhairopur Panchayat Bhawan se Daftarpur	Mala Sherpur By pas road to L.N.J.P. Engineer College Chapra Link Road	Umdha se Langri bandh se Dahari Thakur abam Hareswar Singh bakeel ke ghar hote hue Kashi baba asthan abam Dharmnath Singh ke ghar tak P.C.C.	Control of the contro	1130620330033 Triloki Singh ke Gnar se Hanjan tola tak	Chandel Tola Rasulpur	(Rasulpur Chandel Tola) PMGSY Road To	•
18.123	1.200	2.000	1.510	0.850	1.000	1.900	1.350	1.000	0.800	0.650	0.400	0.400	1.150	0.400	1.200	0.813	0.500	1.000		(in KM)
1182.763	84,85900	101.39200	97.75500	90.25000	71.00500	126.22800	100.01800	77.18100	55,14800	34.16400	21.89200	22.00900	63.57700	27.63700	62.65400	68.24500	26.70000	52.04900		(Construction work) Amount (in Lakh)
832.012	64.15672	72.54595	0 67.58226	63.31041	52.19422	80.98603	69,72502	50.8539	35.14616	25.70118	16.26584	16.35510	47.87836	17.78590	46,81452	45.34092	20.11035	39.25909	7	Work) Amount (In Lakh)
	72	95	2 2 2 3 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5																00	No. & Date
																		9	as per Agreement	
		ı	ı	1	ı	I	ı	ı	I	1	i	ı	ı	ı	I	ı	1	i	10	of Completion
	ı	ı	1	-	ı	ı	ı	ı	1	ı	ı	-	I	1	ı	-	-	ı	11	/BM/SDBC etc.)
	1	ı	1	1	ı	ı	ı		ı	ı	ı	ı	ı	1	ľ	-	****	ı	12	Value of IRI (in mm/km)
	1	1	1	1	ı	ı	ı	ı	-	ı	ı	1	ı	!	U	-	I	1	13	Bitument Layer (in mm)
74.	1		_1_	L	1		ı	I-s	ı	1	Į	1	J	1	76 T	i	1	l	ī	Bitumen Content (in %)
140.860	0.00000	36,66588	25.81975	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	10.77374	0.00000	3.40318	0.00000	12.85006	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	17.35085	8.88261	0.00000	25.11407	15	Alloted Amount (in Lakh)
140,860	0.00000	36,66588	5 25.81975	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	4 10.77374		8 3.40318	0,00000	12.85006	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	17.35085	8.88261	0.00000	25.11407	16	as per MIS (in Lakh)
43.406	0.00000	8 43,40562	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	4 0.00000		0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	0,00000	0,00000			0.00000	0,00000	17	Work Done (in Lakh)
6.740	0.00000	6.73974	0.00000	0.00000	0 0.00000	0.00000	0.00000		0.00000	0.00000		0.00000	0.00000	0.00000	4000		0.00000	0.00000	18	Demand (in Lakh)
															W.				19	Remarks

It is certified that Physical & Financial Progress has been updated in MIS

Works Division, Chapra-1 Rural Works Department,

Executive Engineer

works Division, Chapra-1

Note :-

^{1.} Above Signed Copy along with Forwading Letter & Utilisation Certificate must be uploaded in MIS.

^{2.} Signed Hard Copy and Soft Copy of recorded IRI is enclosed (As Applicable)

GENERAL FINANCIAL RULES 2017 Ministry of finance Department of Expenditure

FORM GFR 12 - B

[see Rule 256(2)]

Form of Utilization Certificate

MMGSUY (GEN.)

1-	Certifie	d that out of I	∠oan Rs.	630.5500	1 Lakh Sanction	ed in fa	vour of E	Executive Engine	er, R.W.D B	ihar,
-	Chapra	- 1, during th	ne year 2	2025-26 ai	n amount of Rs.	630.550	001 Lakh	has been utilized	d for the pur	rpose
	for whi	ch it was san	ctioned,	and that th	ne balance of Rs.	. 0.00 L	akh rema	aining unutilized	at the end o	of the
	vear	2024-25	has	been	surrendered	to	the	Government	(vide	no.
		date	b)/will be adju	isted to	wards th	ie loan payable	during the	next
		ial year.								

2- Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the loan was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which the loan was sanctioned.

Kind of checks exercised : -

- 1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer.
- 2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer.
- 3. Construction materials have been tested.
- Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- 5. All other codal Formalities have been observed.

Executive Engineer,

B-W.D.,(W) Division, Chapra - 1

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय, प्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, छपरा - 1

राजेन्द्र सरोवर, श्री नन्दन पथ, छपरा (सारण) 841301

मो0 - 8986915253

अधियाचना हेतु प्रमाण - पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मुख्यमंत्री ग्रामीण सड़क उन्नयन योजना (RRSMP Gen.) योजनान्तर्गत :-

- 1. पथ Repair of Road from Karinga Bandh Road to Jaglal Rai College via Barhampur Dih में कराये गये कार्य की गुणवत्ता जाँच की गयी है, जो निर्धारित मानक / विशिष्टियों के अनुरूप है।
- 2. अधतन कराये गये कार्य की मापी संबंधित मापी पुस्तिका में दर्ज है जिसका सत्यापन कर लिया गया

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रा०का०वि०,का० प्रमंडल, छपरा - 1